## **Harshad Amrutlal Panchal**

Address: C-4, Kavita Flet, Sarda Circle, Kalol, Gandhinagar – 382 721

Date: 12th September, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

To,
Bridge Securities Limited
286, Shukan Mall, Nr. Panchamrut
Bhunglow – 1, Science City Road,
Sola, Daskroi, Ahmedabad – 380 060

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011
Ref: Scrip ID/Scrip Code: BRIDGESE / 530249

With reference to above captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith the Disclosure for acquisition of Equity Shares of referenced Company pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same and update your records and oblige

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Harshad Amrutlal Panchal

Encl.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bridge Securities Limited (530249)		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: Harshad Amrutlal Panchal		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition / <del>disposal</del> as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	5,40,185	16.07 %	16.07 %
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,40,185	16.07 %	16.07 %
Total No of shares Before the acquisition having face value of Re. 1/- each*	54,01,850	16.07%	16.07%
Details of acquisition/sale:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (As</li> <li>Per Annexure A and B)</li> <li>No. of Equity Shares acquired having face</li> </ul>			
value of Rs. 10/- each (A)	39,682	1.18 %	1.18 %
<ul> <li>No. of Equity Shares acquired having face value of Re. 1/- each (B)</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> </ul>	4,30,158	1.28 %	1.28 %
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) (A) (B)	39,682 4,30,158	1.18 % 1.28 %	1.18 % 1.28 %
Total No of acquired shares having face value	8,26,978*	2.46%*	2.46%*

of Re. 1/- each*			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	62,28,828*   	18.53%*   	18.53%*   
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	62,28,828*	18.53%*	18.53%*
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	through Stock Exchange		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	11/09/2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,36,13,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,36,13,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	3,36,13,000		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Due to sub-division of 1 (One) Equity share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each into 10 (Ten) Equity shares having face value of Re. 1.00/- (Rupee One Only) each.

Signature of the acquirer / Seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Gandhinagar

<sup>(\*\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Listing Regulation.

<sup>(\*\*\*)</sup> Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Annexure A:

Date	Number of Shares Having face value of Rs. 10/- each	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (**)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (***)
29-05-2024	10,800	0.32 %	0.32 %
30-05-2024	2,095	0.06 %	0.06 %
03-06-2024	3,971	0.12 %	0.12 %
04-06-2024	10,146	0.31 %	0.31 %
06-06-2024	2,400	0.07 %	0.07 %
11-06-2024	758	0.02 %	0.02 %
21-06-2024	9,512	0.28 %	0.28 %
Total	39,682	1.18 %	1.18 %

## Annexure B:

Date	Number of Shares Having face value of Re. 1/- each*	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (**)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (***)
19-08-2024	26,500	0.08 %	0.08 %
26-08-2024	1,33,339	0.40 %	0.40 %
27-08-2024	18,755	0.06 %	0.06 %
28-08-2024	38,190	0.11 %	0.11 %
30-08-2024	47,374	0.14 %	0.14 %
10-09-2024	1,66,000	0.49%	0.49%
Total*	4,30,158*	1.28 %	1.28 %

<sup>\*</sup> Due to sub-division of 1 (One) Equity share of the Company having face value of Rs. 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) each into 10 (Ten) Equity shares having face value of Re. 1.00/- (Rupee One Only) each.